population of Haloragis exalata subsp. velutina was recorded within drainage lines and adjacent to existing tracks within
habitat associated with regional ecosystem 12.11.18 – Eucalyptus moluccana woodland on metamorphics +/- interbedded
volcanics.

One hundred and twenty-two (122) fauna species were recorded within the K2E Project Study area during the field
surveys, including 81 birds, 35 mammals (including 18 microbat species), 3 frogs and 3 reptiles. Domesticated or feral
dogs and feral cats were also recorded within the K2E Project Study area and wider study area.